## 1/24/05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)		:005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			United States Patent and Trac	
RI ]	fatet eifte anis eine mitte eten ite	2 (1222 (M) E)=1 .==.		F A
	1029337			3. C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu			ress of receiving party(ie	s) · 87
Neil Darren Hart Mark Alexander Le Paul Thomas Kondrat David Martin Harvey Shafiq Pirbhai Shawn McAllister	1	Name: ALCATEL Internal Address:		<del>-</del>
Execution Date(s) January Au. 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
Assignment Merg	jer (	City: Paris		
	nge of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: France	Zip: 75008	
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🗹 No
	1			
Add	itional numbers attac	ched? Yes	No	
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail			No of applications and paten	ts
5. Name and address to whom corres	pondence ed:	5. Total number on number of number	of applications and paten	ts
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman	pondence ed:	5. Total number on number of number	of applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	ts
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Amold B. Silverman</u> Internal Address: <u>Eckert Seamans Cherin &amp;</u>	pondence ed:	6. Total number on volved:  7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40  b be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman  Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	pondence ed:	5. Total number on number of number	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc	ount
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman  Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	pondence ed: i	5. Total number on number of number	of applications and paten 1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc	ount
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman  Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor  City: Pittsburgh	pondence ed: I	5. Total number on nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None require  8. Payment Info	of applications and paten 1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc	ount fecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman  Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor  City: Pittsburgh	pondence ed: I	5. Total number on nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to  Authorized to  Enclosed  None require  8. Payment Info	of applications and paten 1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit accord (government interest not aftermation	ount fecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1521	pondence ed: I	5. Total number (nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff rmation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	ount fecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1621 Phone Number: 412-566-5077	pondence ed: I	5. Total number on nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40  be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff rmation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  count Number 02-2556	ount fecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresponcerning document should be mailed Name: Arnold B. Silverman Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1521 Phone Number: 412-566-5077 Fax Number: 412-566-6099	pondence ed: I	5. Total number on nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff rmation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	ount fecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Amold B. Silverman Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh	pondence ed: I	5. Total number on nvolved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and paten  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40  be charged by credit card be charged to deposit acc d (government interest not aff rmation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  count Number 02-2556	ount fecting title)

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below:

Name	Address
Neil Darren Hart	23 chemin Meredith, Chelsea, Quebec, J9B 2N7 Canada
Paul Thomas Kondrat	13-9 Robinson Avenue Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 8N8 Canada
David Martin Harvey	41 Deerchase Court Kanata, Ontario, K2M 2R1 Canada
Shafiq Pirbhai	11 Brady Avenue Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2R1 Canada

Canada

1330 Revell Drive Manotick, Ontario, K4M 1K8

Mark Alexander Leith Smallwood Oaksworth House

Shawn McAllister

Long Bottom Lane, Seer Green Beaconsfield, Bucks, HP9 2UL United Kingdom

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ALCATEL**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

## COMMUNICATION TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signature and Statement of Witness for Meil Darren Hart:

Signature of Neil Darren Bart Signed at OTAWA , this  24 M day of JANMARY , 2005.
NeilHart (Signature of Red Barren Rart)
Statement of Witness  I, MAXINE RAYCROF , whose full post office (Name of Witness)  address is 7 SCHOOL ARABRIOR, ONT. KTS 368, CANADA (Address of Witness)  state that I was personally present and did see Neil Darren Hart who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.  [Signature of Witness]

Signature of Paul Thomas Kondra Signed at Office	this
24 day of Januar	
	0-2
	N 2 A
	(Signature of Faul Thomas Kondrat)
Statement of Witness	
I, MAXINE ROYCROFT (Name of Witness	, whose full post office
address is 7 SCHEEL DEINE	ARNORIOR ONTHRIO, K75368, Ca
(Address of	of Witness) resent and did see Paul Thomas Kondrat
	the person named in the above assignment
duly execute the same on the da	
	71: / 11
	Maxing Careto II
	(Signature of Witness)
ture and Statement of Witness:	
	for David Martin Harvey:
signature of David Martin Barve Signed at Ottowa  24 day of January	for <u>David Martin Rarvey</u> :  this  David Human
	for David Martin Harvey:
	for <u>David Martin Rarvey</u> :  this  David Human
Signature of David Martin Harve Signed at Offawa  24 day of January	for David Martin Harvey:  this  2005.  (Signature of David Martin Harvey)
Signature of David Martin Harve Signed at Offaua  24 day of January	for David Martin Harvey:  this  2005.  (Signature of David Martin Harvey)
Signature of David Martin Harve Signed at Offaua  24 day of January	for <u>David Martin Rarvey</u> :  this  David Human
Signature of David Martin Harve Signed at Ottowa  24 day of January  Statement of Witness  I, MAKINE RAYCROFT  (Name of Witness	this  (Signature of David Martin Earway)  , whose full post office
Signature of David Nartin Harve Signed at Offawa  24 day of January  Statement of Witness I, MAKINE KAYCONE (Name of Witness address is 7 SCHEEL DELVE	for David Martin Harvey:  this  2005.  (Signature of David Martin Harvey)
Signature of David Martin Harve Signed at Ottowa  2 d day of Janvary  Statement of Witness I, MAKINE MAY CONT  (Name of Witness address is 7 SCHEEL DELVE state that I was personally pr	this  (Signature of David Martin Earvey)  , whose full post office  (Witness)  The second and did see David Martin Earvey  the person named in the above assignment

Signat	sure and Statement of Witness for Shafiq Pirbhai:
	Signature of Shafiq Pirbhai Signed at OTTAWA this
	24 day of JANUARY, 2005.
	(Signature of Shafing Pirhhai)
	Statement of Witness  I. MAXINE RAYCROFT , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
	address is \( f SCHEEL DRIVE, ARNRIOR, ON, K75368, CANADA (Address of Witness)
	state that I was personally present and did see <b>shafiq Pirbhai</b> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
	Signature of Wilness)
	l
Signat	ture and Statement of Witness for <u>Shawn McAllister</u> :
	Signature of Shawn McAllister
	Signed at OTTAWA this day of JANUARY , 2005.
	Shown P. McAllister (Signature of Shawn McAllister)
	Statement of Witness  I, JOHN GRACHELL , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
	address is 13 SPERS CRES KANATA, IN, KRM JW J
	state that I was personally present and did see Shawn Mcallister who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
	(Signature of Witness)
	$\lor$

- 5 -

## Signature and Statement of Witness for Mark Alexander Leith Smallwood: Signature of Mark Alexander Leith Smallwood Signed at Hars Held Cog Cod \_\_\_\_this 2005 (Signature of Mark Alaxander Leith Smallwood) Statement of Witness I, LILLIAN LOCKHAMT , whose full post office (Name of Witness) address is 73 cAmsipt cAmsipet, CD4 IPR (C) II. (Address of Witness) state that I was personally present and did see Nark Alexander Leith Smallwood who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above. (Signature of Witness)

**PATENT** RECORDED: 01/24/2005 **REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0769**